



Alcatel-Lucent
6200 E. Broad Street
Columbus, OH 43213

August 30, 2007

Timco Engineering Inc.
Telecommunication Certification Bodies
849 NW State Road 45
Newberry, Florida 32669

Subject: Request for Confidentiality for FCC ID: AS5ONEBTS-16

Dear Examiner:

On behalf of the Alcatel-Lucent, I hereby request that the following exhibits, included in the certification application for the FCC ID: AS5ONEBTS-16, be maintained as confidential information and not be made available for public inspection at any time.

1. **Exhibit 3** Installation and Operation Instructions
2. **Exhibit 5** Circuit Diagrams and Parts List
3. **Exhibit 7** Description of Circuitry and Devices for Determining and Stabilizing Frequency and for Limiting Modulation and Power
4. **Exhibit 10** Description of the Digital Modulation System

These exhibits contain critical design information and are highly proprietary that cannot be made available for public inspection. This information is proprietary both to Alcatel-Lucent and to Alcatel-Lucent's contracted design manufacturers. The proprietary information contained in these exhibits is considered to be trade secrets and the property of Alcatel-Lucent and its contracted design manufacturers, pursuant to the provisions of Section 0.457(d) of the Commission's Rules and Section 552(b)(4) of the Freedom of Information Act.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'P.J. Hollern'.

P.J. Hollern
Technical Manager
FCC Compliance Test Group, Columbus, OH